TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solvox Mfg. Company		12/30/2005	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hydrite Chemical Co.	
Street Address:	300 North Patrick Boulevard	
City:	Brookfield	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1046163	SOLVOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-277-5715

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: Carl R. Schwartz

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 2: c/o Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	470037.90670
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl R. Schwartz
Signature:	/carlrschwartz/
Date:	07/26/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0206

900054103

Total Attachments: 1

source=solvoxassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0207

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, effective December 30, 2005 assets of SOLVOX MFG. COMPANY, then a Wisconsin corporation with a registered office at 300 North Patrick Boulevard, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045 ("Solvox"), were assigned to HYDRITE CHEMICAL CO., a Wisconsin corporation with a principal office at 300 North Patrick Boulevard, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045 ("Hydrite"), and Solvox was dissolved as a corporation;

AND WHEREAS, certain of the assets that were assigned in this manner included U.S. trademark registration 1,046,163, which issued on August 10, 1976 and was for the mark "SOLVOX" (the "Registration"), together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto:

AND WHEREAS, Solvox wishes to confirm various aspects of that assignment in a form suitable for recordation at the United States Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, Solvox hereby confirms that it assigned and transferred to Hydrite effective December 30, 2005 its rights in and to the trade name "Solvox Mfg. Company", and the trademark SOLVOX, regardless of whether such rights derived from statutory or common law, or U.S. or foreign sources, together with all SOLVOX-related registrations owned by Solvox (including without limitation the aforesaid Registration), together with all goodwill Solvox owned appurtenant thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Solvox has executed this Confirmatory Assignment.

SOLVOX MFG. COMPANY

Name: John A. Honkamp

Title: Frederic

MKE\5915257.1

RECORDED: 07/26/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0208